TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM486562

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Waste Services of Illinois, LLC		11/21/2016	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS
Advanced Waste Services, LLC		11/21/2016	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS
Covanta Environmental Solutions, LLC		11/21/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Covanta Environmental Solutions, LLC	11/21/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Covanta Environmental Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	445 South Street	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07960	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3780873	VACSIMIZER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500 Email: dcip@milbank.com **Correspondent Name:** Kristin Yohannan, Esq.

1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP

Address Line 4: Wash	Washington, D.C. 20006	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40718.00100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin L. Yohannan	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Kristin L. Yohannan	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2018	

Total Attachments: 7

source=Covanta Environmental Solutions LLC-IL-Miscellaneous#page1.tif source=Covanta Environmental Solutions LLC-IL-Miscellaneous#page2.tif source=Covanta Environmental Solutions LLC-IL-Miscellaneous#page3.tif source=Covanta Environmental Solutions LLC-IL-Miscellaneous#page4.tif source=Covanta Environmental Solutions LLC-IL-Miscellaneous#page5.tif source=Covanta Environmental Solutions LLC-IL-Miscellaneous#page6.tif source=Covanta Environmental Solutions LLC-IL-Miscellaneous#page7.tif



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

0571385-4

12/08/2016

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 208 SO LASALLE ST, SUITE 814 CHICAGO, IL 60604-1101

RE COVANTA ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

ARTICLES OF MERGER FOR THE ABOVE NAMED COMPANY HAVE BEEN PLACED ON FILE.

THE REQUIRED FEE IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED.

SINCERELY YOURS,

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED LIABILITY DIVISION (217) 524-8008

Form LLC-37.25

May 2012

Secretary of State Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division 501 S. Second St., Rm. 351 Springfield, IL 62756 217-524-8008 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Payment may be made by check payable to Secretary of State, if check is returned for any reason this filing will be vold.

Illinois **Limited Liability Company Act**

Articles of Merger

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Type or print clearly.

Filing Fee: \$ 150

(Filing fee \$100 plus \$50 each entity

more than two)

Approved:

This space for use by Secretary of State.

FILED

DEC 0 6 2016

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

1. Names of Entities proposing to merge:

Name of Entity	Type of Entity (Corporation, Limited Liability Company, Limited Partnership, General Partnership or other permitted entity)	Domestic State or Jurisdiction	Date of Organization or Admission to Illinots	Illinois Secretary of State File Number (if any)
Advanced Waste Services of Illinois, LLC	LLC	Illinois	03/11/2009	03092852
Advanced Waste Services, LLC	LLC	Illinois	05/18/1994	05519403
Covanta Environmental Solutions, LLC	LLC	Delaware	06/29/2016	05713854

- 2. A copy of the plan as approved must be attached to these Articles of Merger.
- 3. a. Name of Surviving Entity: Covanta Environmental Solutions, LLC
 - b. Address of Surviving Entity: 445 South Street, Morristown NJ 07960
 - c. File Number (if any): 05713854
 - d. Jurisdiction: Delaware
- 4. Effective date of merger: (check one)
 - a. I the filling date, or
 - b. I a later date, but not more than 30 days subsequent to the filing date: January 1, 2017

Month, Day, Year

- 5. If the survivor is a Limited Liability Company, indicate changes that are necessary to its Articles of Organization as stated in the plan of merger:
 - (a) The Operating Agreement of the surviving company as they shall exist on the effective date of this Plan of Merger shall be and remain the Operating Agreement of the surviving company until the same shall be altered, amended and repealed as therein provided.
 - (b) This merger shall become effective on January 1, 2017.
 - (c) Upon the merger becoming effective, all the property, rights, privileges, franchises, patents, trademarks, licenses, registrations and other assets of every kind and description of the merged limited liability company shall be transferred to, vested in and devolve upon the surviving limited liability company without further act or deed and all property, rights, and every other interest of the surviving limited liability company and the merged limited liability company shall be as effectively the property of the surviving limited liability company as they were of the surviving limited liability company and the merged limited liability company respectively.

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois, March 2014 - 1 - LLC 30.8

LLC-37.25

If the surviving entity is not a Limited Liability Company, the entity agrees that it may be served with process in Illinois and is subject to liability in any action or proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of a Limited Liability Company previously subject to suit in this State, which is to merge, and for the enforcement, as provided in this Act, of the right of members of any Limited Liability Company to receive payment for their interest against the surviving entity.

The plan of merger has been approved and each LLC or other entity that is party to this Merger has signed below and affirms, under penalty of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true, correct and complete.

	Dated	November 15	2016		
		Month & Day	Ye	ar	
1.		1001		2.	A
	A. Bradley H	Signature Signature Swe - Authorizely Representative of Memb Name and Titlo (typo or print)	ег		A. Bradley Howe - Authorized Representative of Member Name and Title (type or print)
	Advanced W	aste Services of Illinois, LLC			Advanced Waste Services, LLC
2	Na	me it a Gosporetion on other Entity		4	Name if a Corporation or other Entity
-		Signature lowe - Authorized Representative of Memb	oer	7.	Signature
		Name and Title (type or print)	-		Name and Tille (type or print)
	Covanta Envi	ironmental Solutions, LLC			
	Na	me II a Corporation or other Entity	- ,		Name If a Corporation or other Entity

If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets of this size.

Signatures must be in black ink on an original document.

Carbon copy, photocopy or rubber stamp signatures
may only be used on conformed copies.

PLAN OF MERGER

PLAN OF MERGER, dated this 21st day of November, 2016, between GARCO, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, Environmental Compliance Management, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, Advanced Waste Services, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, Advanced Waste Services of Illinois, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, Advanced Waste Services of Ohio, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company and Advanced Waste Services of Pennsylvania, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (together "the Merging Entities") and Covanta Environmental Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("the Company").

WITNESSETH that:

WHEREAS, GARCO, Inc., Environmental Compliance Management, LLC, Advanced Waste Services, LLC, Advanced Waste Services of Iowa, LLC, Advanced Waste Services of Ohio, LLC, and Advanced Waste Services of Pennsylvania, LLC desire to merge into Covanta Environmental Solutions, LLC, and

NOW, THEREFORE, the merging entities and the Company, parties to this Plan of Merger, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and provisions hereinafter contained, do hereby prescribe the terms and conditions of said merger and mode of carrying the same into effect as follows:

FIRST: GARCO, Inc., Environmental Compliance Management, LLC, Advanced Waste Services, LLC, Advanced Waste Services of Iowa, LLC, Advanced Waste Services of Ohio, LLC, and Advanced Waste Services of Pennsylvania, LLC hereby merges into Covanta Environmental Solutions, LLC, which shall be the surviving company.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of Covanta Environmental Solutions, LLC as heretofore amended and is in effect on the date of the merger provided for in this Plan of Merger, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Formation and/or Certificate of Incorporation of the merging entities surviving this merger.

THIRD: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

(a) The Operating Agreement of the surviving company as they shall exist on the effective date of this Plan of Merger shall be and remain the Operating Agreement of the surviving company until the same shall be altered, amended and repealed as therein provided.

- (b) This merger shall become effective on January 1, 2017.
- (c) Upon the merger becoming effective, all the property, rights, privileges, franchises, patents, trademarks, licenses, registrations and other assets of every kind and description of the merged limited liability company shall be transferred to, vested in and devolve upon the surviving limited liability company without further act or deed and all property, rights, and every other interest of the surviving limited liability company and the merged limited liability company shall be as effectively the property of the surviving limited liability company as they were of the surviving limited liability company and the merged limited liability company respectively. The merged limited liability company hereby agrees from time to time, as and when requested by the surviving limited liability company or by its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all such deeds and instruments and to take or cause to be taken such further or other action as the surviving limited liability company may deem to be necessary or desirable in order to vest in and confirm to the surviving limited liability company title to and possession of any property of the merged limited liability company acquired or to be acquired by reason of or as a result of the merger herein provided for and otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes hereof and the proper officers of the merged limited liability company and the proper officers of the surviving limited liability company are fully authorized in the name of the merged limited liability company or otherwise to take any and all such action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Plan of Merger, pursuant to the approval and authority duly given by its members have caused these presents to be executed by the Executive Vice President of each party hereto as the respective act, deed and agreement of said limited liability company on this 21st day of November, 2016.

Covanta Environmental Solutions, LLC by its Sole member Covanta Energy, LLC

Bv:

A. Bradley Howe
Vice President, Associate
General Counsel and
Assistant Secretary

GARCO, Inc.

A. Bradley Howe

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006417 FRAME: 0966

Advanced Waste Services, LLC

By: A. Brawley Howe
Assistant Secretary

Advanced Waste Services of Iowa, LLC

Ву:

A Bradley Howe Assistant Secretary

Advanced Waste Services of Illinois, LLC

By:

A. Bradley Howe Assistant Secretary

Advanced Waste Services of Ohio, LLC

Ву:

A. Bradley Howe Assistant Secretary

Advanced Waste Services of Pennsylvania, LLC

By:

Branley/Howe ssistant Secretary

Environmental Compliance

Management, LLC

r: _/____

A. Bradley Howe Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006417 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 08/17/2018